
Bumper Sign | Page 1 of 6

mccue.comMcCue Corporation
Peabody, Massachusetts, USA

+1 (800) 8008503
customercare@mccue.com

McCue UK & Europe
Milton Keynes, United Kingdom

+44 (0)1908 365 511
uksales@mccue.com

McCue Asia
迈客(厦门)有限公司

Xiamen, Fujian, China
+86-592-2200790

?
Questions

BumperSign
2019 INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

Tools Required

Components

Chalk

Tape  
Measure

Rotary Hammer  
Drill with 1˝  
Carbide Bit

Mallet Vacuum

Nut Driver  
With 5/16˝
Bit

Drill with  
#11 Drill Bit  
3/8˝ Drill

Bit

Socket  
Wrench

Rivet Gun

6´-
Step  
Ladder

Epoxy  
Gun

9/16" Socket

1 1/16" Socket

Wire Brush

7/32˝
Allen  
Key

Adjustable  
Wrench

Level

mailto:customercare@mccue.com
mailto:uksales@mccue.com
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EPOXY

3/4

OF HOLE

9”
Min.

1

3

2

4

+ Position 7˝ away from any concrete or asphalt edges

+ Must sit flush

+ Average one cartridge of  

epoxy per two holes

+Rotary Hammer Drill  

with 1˝ Carbide Bit

!
Attention:  

This is a time  
sensitive step

4x
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5

7

6

8

+ Clean away excess epoxy.  Follow 

epoxy instructions for  
recommended cure times.

+ Must sit flush to ground,  

use mallet



9

113

3-1/4"Bolt + 7/32˝ Allen Key  & 

Socket Wrench  
with 9/16˝ socket

+ Drill 3/8˝ hole  

if needed

124

+ Drill Size #11

Ø 3/16˝ Drill Bit

10
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13
141
6

+ White Blind Rivet

Ø 3/16˝ x 5.75˝L x 5/8˝ Head

+ 5/16 Nut Driver
#12-24x1 Tek Screw

!
Attention:  

Make sure the  
sign front and  
lower shell is  

alligned


